
From: "Burgess, Leonard" <lburgess@northmiamipolice.com> 
Date: October 27, 2015 at 9:16:51 PM EDT 
To: Scott Galvin <scott@scott-galvin.com>, "Sorey Jr, Arthur" 
<ASorey@northmiamifl.gov>, "Juriga, Larry" <ljuriga@northmiamipolice.com>, 
"Eugene, Gary" <geugene@northmiamipolice.com>, "Cardona, Annmarie" 
<acardona@northmiamipolice.com>, "Brea, Franzia" <fbrea@northmiamipolice.com> 
Cc: "Bobley, Lila" <lbobley@northmiamifl.gov>, "jgfsu85@hotmail.com" 
<jgfsu85@hotmail.com> 
Subject: Re: Jim Garrett - Fire Rescue Response (Police) 

Absolutely, WE already met with Mr Garrett this evening. We advise him will research 
this matter and contact him tomorrow as he requested. 
 
FYI all 911 calls go to Miami Dade PD Communications unit dispatchers.... Will advise 
outcome after research 
 
Sent from my iPhone 
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